45D1WWEL01E
• Subplates with pressure relief valve face mounting cetop 3 (6-38) or 5 (10-12)
Type PBL
pressure relief valves
P
T
M B
B

1 Direct acting pressure relief valves
Standard setting is referred to 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For G3/8 and SAE8 ports configuration
VMP 5/TS.S 1100520400 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
  Standard setting 160 bar (2300 psi)
VMP 5Y/TS.S  1100520406 Setting range 140-190 bar (2030-2755 psi)
  Standard setting 150 bar (2200 psi)
For G1/2 ports configuration
VMP 10/TS.S  1100530400 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
2 Pressure setting spring
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
For VMP 5 valve
TB  3MOL314311 Setting range 5-40 bar (72.5-580 psi)
TV 3MOL314330  Setting range 20-80 bar (290-1160 psi)
TS 3MOL315330  Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TR 3ML1143600  Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5100 psi)
For VMP 5Y valve
TB  3MOL314311  Setting range 5-80 bar (72.5-1160 psi)
TV 3MOL314330  Setting range 40-150 bar (580-2200 psi)
TS 3ML1143400  Setting range 140-190 bar (2600-5100 psi)
TR 3MOL315330  Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5100 psi)
For VMP 10 valve
TB  3MOL316410 Setting range 5-40 bar (72.5-580 psi)
TV 3ML1154300  Setting range 20-80 bar (290-1160 psi)
TS 3MOL317420  Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TR 3MOL317440  Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5100 psi)
PBL
______________________________________________________   Ordering codes and description composition
PBL 6/VMP 38/5.TS.S
1
2
2
1
Port size
Pressure relief valves
48 D1WWEL01E
Pressure control valves
PBL
Rating diagrams ____________________________________________________________________________________________
PBL 10/VMP 12 pressure vs. flow
Std. setting @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
PBL 6/VMP 38 pressure vs. flow
Std. setting @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
PBL 6/VMP 38/5Y pressure vs. flow
Std. setting @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
Portata (l/min)
5 10 15 20 25 30 350
P
re
ss
io
n
e
(bar)
0
320
240
160
80
400
TV: 60 bar
TB: 30 bar
TR: 250 bar
TS: 160 bar
0 2.5 5 7.5
0
3000
5000
(psi)
(US gpm)
1000
2000